
2023 River City Calendar
Sat. March 4-5 Thinktank- optional and

registration required - Chula Vista Resort

Sun. March 26 2-3:30 pm Dryland Practice and ShowMeeting- Practice pyramids,

Intros, discuss show and more- Bethany Church

Sun. April 23 2-3:30 pm Dryland Practice- Practice climbing, pyramids, dances,

intros and more- Bethany Church

Sun. May 21 4-5:30 pm KICK OFF MEETING; dryland practice to follow- Bethany

Church ** REGISTER FOR RIVER CITY AT THIS MEETING**

**MUST have ALL membership fees (River City, USA, & WWSF) paid and SafeSport completed (18+)

PRIOR to skiing***

Tues. May 30- June 1 6:00 pm First “Get Your Ski Legs Back” on-water practice

(optional) - Airport Beach

Mon. June 5 6 pm First ALL TEAM on-water practice- Airport Beach

Wed. June 7 4-6 First Development Practice- Airport Beach

Fri. June 16 Adaptive Ski

Wed June 21 7:00 pm SHOW DAY! - Airport Beach (arrive by 5:30pm)

Wed. June 28 7:00 pm SHOW DAY! - Airport Beach (arrive by 5:30pm)

July 1-4 Riverfest - Riverside Park, La Crosse (TBD)

Wed. July 5 NO SHOW! (practice depending on Riverfest tear-down)

Wed. July 12 7:00 pm SHOW DAY! - Airport Beach (arrive by 5:30pm)

Sun. July 16 7:00 pm SUNDAY SHOW DAY! - Airport Beach (arrive by 5:30pm)

July 17-19 MANDATORY Practices Prior to State Tournament- Airport Beach

Wed. July 19 7:00 pm SHOW DAY! - Airport Beach (arrive by 5:30pm)

Thurs. July 20-23 Wisconsin State

Fri. July 21 State Ski show

Wed. July 26 7:00 pm SHOW DAY! - Airport Beach (arrive by 5:30pm)

Wed. August 2 7:00 pm SHOW DAY! - Airport Beach (arrive by 5:30pm)

Wed. August 9 7:00 pm LAST SHOW DAY! - Airport Beach (arrive by 5:30pm)

Thurs. August 10 Adaptive Ski

Practices:We practice as a team on Mon, Tues, Thurs. from 6:00pm until dark June 5th and going

through August 10th. In the event of inclement weather, practice may be held at a different location-

watch for communication via email and the remind app at least 1 hour prior to practice, if possible.

Development Program: Development practices are Mon. and Wed. from 4:00-6:00pm starting

Wed. June 7th through August 9th. This program is meant for River City skiers to learn new skills.

*Schedule may fluctuate due to weather or other unforeseen circumstances*


